PS502122EN   page 1
December 3, 2025 5:14 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 Retrofits in ceiling openings from 8.7-inch to 12-inch; Flexible disconnect for easy LED engine replacement and
installation
•	 1,000 to 20,000 lumens; Offered in 80, 90 and 97 CRI; narrow beam, medium beam and wide beam distributions
•	 Coverts existing 8", 9", 10" and 12" incandescent, HID and compact fluorescent housings to LED
•	 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K; D2W™ option from 3000K to 1850K
•	 W2N tunable white CCT range 2700K to 6500K or 2000K to 5000K / BioUp = 2700K to 5000K
Dimensional and Mounting Details
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Specifications  page 4
•	 Energy Data  page 5
•	 Photometric Data  page 6
•	 Connected Systems  page 8
•	 Product Warranty
19-7/8"
[505mm]
21-3/8"
[544mm]
19-5/8"
[497mm]
Ø 9-3/4"
[247mm]
A: 8-11/16" [221mm] MIN. CEILING/HOUSING APERTURE
 10" [254mm] (WITH OPTIONAL ADPATER RING)
 12" [305mm] MAX. WITH LDRT812B
B: 9-3/4" [248mm] FLANGE WITHOUT ADAPTER RING
C: 11-5/16" [287mm] FLANGE WITH OPTIONAL ADPATER RING
D: 15-3/8" [391mm] FLANGE WITH LDRT812B
MAX. HEIGHT
SEE TABLE
A
B
C
D
Low Lumen
(1000-7000)
High Lumen
(8000-20000)
Distribution Max. Height Max Height
Narrow 7-25/32" 9-3/4"
Medium 7-5/16" 9-9/32"
Wide 6-11/16" 8-11/16"
Shallow 4-26/32" 6-26/32"
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality
LDRT8B
LDRT812B
Can be used to comply
with Title 24 Part 6 LED
Enclosed Light Source
Requirements (JA8)
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
BioUp
Melanopic Lighting
LDRT8B / LDRT810B / LDRT812B-
ER8B-8LB
8" - 12" LED Narrow, Medium or Wide Beam
Retrofit/Remodel Downlight
1,000-20,000 Lumen
PS502122EN   page 2
December 3, 2025 5:14 PM
Portfolio LDRT8B / LDRT810B / LDRT812B - ER8B - 8LB
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDRT8B50D010IEMBOD
Housing Lumens(1) Voltage (10) Driver Options
LDRT8B=LED downlight retrofit
8" nominal Aperture
LDRT8BCP=LED downlight
Retrofit 8" Nominal Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
LDRT810B=LED downlight
retrofit 10" nominal Aperture,
11.3 OD
LDRT810BCP=LED downlight
retrofit 10" nominal Aperture,
11.3 OD, Chicago Plenum
LDRT812B=LED Downlight
Retrofit 12" Nominal Aperture
LDRT812BCP=LED Downlight
Retrofit 12" Nominal Aperture,
Chicago Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens(7)
70=7000 lumens(7)
80=8000 lumens(7)
90=9000 lumens(7)
100=10000 lumens(7)
120=12000 lumens(7)
150=15000 lumens(7)
175=17500 lumens(7)
200=20000 lumens(7)
Blank=120-277V, for use with 1 driver
1=120V, for use with 2 and 3 drivers
2=277V, for use with 2 and 3 drivers
3=347V step down transformer (11)
80/90/97 CRI
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-7000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 8000-12,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 15,000-20,000 Lumens
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Phase Cut Dimming,
1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-10,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000-15,000 Lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1%
to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to
100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45 connection (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens